Republic of the Philippines

Hrofessional Regulation Commission

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Resolution No. 26

Series of 2015

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salesperson in accordance with

Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 8646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines”. and Sec. 31, Rule

IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABEJO, VINCENT DE VERA
ACEDILLO, REGINALDOC TINAWIN
ALBAY, MARTIN JAMES MORGADO
ALON, BLESSAIDA VILLANUEVA
ALVARADO, AMELIA VILLAS
APOSTOL, VICTORINO JR. FLORES
BALOLOY, MIGLEN SARMIENTO
BARRAMEDA, JOCELYN LONTOC
BARTOLARE, JAYZON LUMAAD
BARTOLOME, MAYA TEODORO
BASCARA, GLENDA GONZALES
BAUTISTA, ELIZAR ADRIANO
BRIMON, MARILIE MAE PILAPIL
BUGAYONG, ERLINDA MERCADO
BUENAVENTURA, BRIAN JOSEPH GUNAY
CACAYURIN, LUCENDA VILLANUEVA
CAPARAS, EMMA DIZON

CASAS, JULIUS RYAN VALDEZ
CASTELO, ANGEL TANJUTCO
CASTILLO, MA. LOURDES RAMGS
CASTRO, AGANA VERGARA
CASTRO, REMEDIOS PELAYO
CORDA, JOHN SUDARIO
CRIZALDO, ARTHUR TARUC

CRUZ, EDGARDO DURANGC

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

MA. PAMELA B. RACELIS-ORILLOSA
CATHERINE STA. CRUZ ACEDILLO
EMETERIO A. ALBAY
JEANETTE P. NUNAG
CARMENCITA V. MOROTA
WARLITO T. FLORES JR.
GRACE VERDE ABUDE
JEANETTE P. NUNAG
VERONICA V. LOPEZ

GRACE VERDE ABUDE

RIC DE LEON RODRIGO
CYNTHIA A. BAUTISTA
WILSON R. BRIMON

RHYS O. REVILLA

MAY P. EMLANO

EVELYN M. OLA

MARY ANN O. FLORES
LOUIECEL V. CASAS
FEDERICO N. SALVACION JR.
VIVENCIO S. ROJAS JR.
BERNARDO C. STA. ROSA
JAY-AR BERCELES
CARMELO CUVIN

TEODULO T. DESINGANO
RICHARD T. CRUZ

PRC LIC. NO

0010334
0002780
0006352
0007552
0006792
0002866
0004115
0007552
00067337
0004115
0004592
0000081
0001663
0002299
0010538
0001213
0000827
0008435
0004225
0006594
0007545
0003040
0001517
0004686
0003323
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Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board finds that the above-

(Abejo, Vincent De Vera-Venecio, Faye Quila) q/

CRUZ, ELENITA CATALAN

CRUZ, VIRGINIA FERNANDO
CUTIONGCO, JADE FORTUNA
DAYANDAYAN, MARIA CECILIA URCIA
DE BELEN, JOSE ERNESTITO ITURZAETA
DE DUQUE, DANIEL LIWANAG
DELIMA, GENEROSA POMASIN
DELLAMAS, AMIELYN BIGLANG-AWA
DEOCAREZA, JONAS LEO LUZARRAGA
DIANGCO, WINNELA CHAVEZ
DIPLOMA, NANCY HORTILLOSA
DIRECTO, BEATA MARIA CORAL
DUGA, JOCELYN BATUGAL

ELIZALDE SHIRLEY AGRAVIADOR
ESTRERA, SUSANA LAT

FERRER, ERLINDA DIVERSON
GOMERI, MARCEL ANTHONY MAGBANUA
GOROSPE, ELIZALDE TOMAS
LABUTAP, RAUL ANIANO

LACIA, BIENVENIDA SUMILE

PAREJA, MERLENE TAN

PARIL, LEOVINO RAMIREZ
RODRIGUEZ, FELISA PEREZ

SABIO, RUTH MERCADO

VENECIO, FAYE QUILA

WILLIAM L. FLORESTA
RICHARD T. CRUZ

JENNIFER VILLAMAR BULUSAN
FELISA Q. CAMO

CARMELO CUVIN

LYDIA L. DE DUQUE
MARYLOU AMPO
GUILLERMO S. MENDOZA IJR.
ANGELINE C. FILIPINO

JERRY R. RIO

OFELIA P. JABON

REYNALDO T. TORRES JR.
EUNICE CHRISTINE M. DUCO
GUILLERMO S. MENDOZA IR.
CLARO M. BARRION
GENEROSO A. FERRER

MA. LAARNI L. LOPEZ

DANTE A. SALAMAT
ESPERANZA MUYCO
DOLORES PEROLINA MENDOZA
LILIBETH M. DELOS SANTOS
JOSEPHINE A. DAYAG
LOVELYN DELA CRUZ IGPIT
MARILYN R. SEELIN
RESURRECCION T. BOTE

named applicants have met all the gualifications set forth in the aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the approval of the
applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the
Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.
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00009501
0003323
0005053
0001508
0001517
0001611
0007419
0008652
0000519
0000424
0000539
0001120
0007547
0008652
0002921
0002266
0005000
0004779
0010484
0001510
0004113
0001001
0004469
0021179
0002667
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(Abejo, Vincent De Vera-Venecio, Faye Quila)
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RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be for one (1)
year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.
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Done in the City of Manila, this2 6 thiay of /éZruary . 2015.

/

) EDUARDO G. ONG

Chairman
e
FLORENC /DINO, Il
Membe
(VACANT) (VACANT)
Member Member
ATTESTED BY:

LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED

Chairman
NGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO

Commissioner

O-CH/COMMI/COMMII/PRBRES/D-SRB
FCD/ATCC/YDR/EGO/LTV. %oemevjun%/fnn




